
CHURCH CLEANING LIST 

          JULY 2025              AUGUST 2025               SEPTEMBER 2025

Week Before Sunday  7/06/25 Week Before Sunday 8/03/25 Week Before Sunday  9/07/25

Kathy Linnenbrink Karla Holzer Sue Rackers 

Missy Wilbers Carol Rackers Betty Rackers

Ben Wilbers Erin Barbour Patricia Rackers

Julie Middleton Leann Higgins Amy Steinman

Week Before Sunday 7/13/25 Week Before Sunday 8/10/25 Week Before Sunday  9/14/25

Doris Dorge Jessica Nicolaescu Dee Rose 

Bill Dorge Glen Reinkemeyer Paul Rose

Mercedes Buschjost Julie Reinkemeyer Denise Simmon

Laura Touchette Brianna Perkins Tim Simmon

Week Before Sunday  7/20/25 Week Before Sunday  8/17/25 Week Before Sunday  9/21/25

Darlene Luebbering Carol Fick Dana Staggs 

Tony Luebbering Kaitlyn Scheppers Pam Stonner

Doris Lueckenhoff Laura Sicht Lanie Williams

Peggy Mebruer Danielle Vocks Carla Stockman

Week Before Sunday  7/27/25 Week Before Sunday 8/24/25 Week Before Sunday  9/28/25

Cindy Markway Suzette Mertens Jody Bennett

Mary Markway Julie Mertens Lydia Brownell 

McKenzie Bennett Ann Moeckli Ruth Fisher 

Ashley, Joe and Ben Mehmert Wendy Buschjost Jessie Kramer

Week Before Sunday  8/31/25

Diane Otto 

Cheryl & Vera Boessen

Amy and Mya Bruemmer

Lisa Masek

Cleaning instructions are listed in the adoration area closet.  If you have any questions please

                                          contact Suzette Mertens at 291-9713.  Thank you.  


